- 1 HJR126
- 2 198807-6
- 3 By Representative Allen
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 16-APR-19

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

3 RECOGNIZING THE VETERANS OF GOSHEN AND SURROUNDING

4 AREA.

2.4

WHEREAS, it is with great respect and pride that we commend the veterans of the Goshen Community who bravely served our country during World War II, the Korean War, and the Vietnam War, as well as during the Cold War period which lasted from 1947 to 1991; there were 381 veterans, three of whom were female, who served during the years 1935 to 1975; and

WHEREAS, according to known information, it has been determined that at least 43 students of Goshen High School made the military their career by serving at least 20 years on active duty or in the reserves; one obtained the rank of Major General and five achieved the rank of Lieutenant Colonel; there were three awarded the Silver Star, 13 awarded the Bronze Star, and three awarded the Distinguished Flying Cross; there were 13 who made the ultimate sacrifice, nine in WWII, three during the Korean War, and one in Vietnam; all who served were honorably discharged; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That on behalf of the citizens of Alabama, we offer this resolution in gratitude and highest

## HJR126

1	tribute to honor and commend the veterans of The Goshen Area
2	who valiantly served our state and nation in the armed forces
3	during times of conflict.

## HJR126

1			
2			
3			_
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6	I	President and Presiding Officer of the Ser	nate
7		House of Representatives	
8		hereby certify that the within Act origina	ited in
9 10	and was adopt	ted by the House 23-APR-19.	
11		Jeff Woodard	
12 13		Clerk	
10			
14			
15			
16	Senate	30-APR-19	Adopted
17			1